

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 424-425 OF 2009 (For Prel.Hearing)

DULU KARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 27/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, adv.  
Mr. Satbir S Pillania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be stay of further proceedings in connection with Miscellaneous Petition No. 109 of 2008, Smt. Dulu Karan Vs. Shri Dilip Karan and C.R. No. 220 of 2008, Smt. Dulu Karan Vs. Shri Dilip Karan pending, in the Court of ACJM at Contai, West Bengal.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Parkash ]  
Court Master